Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023

RMP23-001160

RMP23-001161

RMP23-001162

RMP23-001163

RMP23-001164

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
5550 ASTOR LN

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
2499 YARROW LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

4720 ARBOR DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

1450 GOLF RD

3207 CENTRAL RD
3207 CENTRAL RD
2501 OAK LN

3200 CAMPBELL ST
1401 ROHLWING RD
3266 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3266 KIRCHOFF RD

TRESPASSING

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
LOUD MUSIC

DISTURBANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
BURGLARY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CITATION ISSUED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2023 9:09:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023

5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023
5/7/2023

RMP23-001165

3207 CENTRAL RD
1470 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3200 CAMPBELL ST

3200 CAMPBELL ST
3200 CAMPBELL ST
3200 CAMPBELL ST

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

4821 DEEPWOOD LN
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

MARKETPLACE DR W /
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 CAMPBELL ST
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
4901 EMERSON AVE
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1401 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
1100 GOLF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

HAZARD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

MISSING PERSON
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/9/2023 9:09:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/7/2023 3001 CAMPBELL ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023 HICKS RD / WINNETKA SPECIAL
AVE
5/7/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/9/2023 9:09:37 AM



