



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2023	RMP23-001160	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
5/7/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/7/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023	RMP23-001161	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023	RMP23-001162	3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		2499 YARROW LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/7/2023		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/7/2023	RMP23-001163	1450 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023	RMP23-001164	2501 OAK LN	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		1470 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/7/2023		4821 DEEPWOOD LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		MARKETPLACE DR W / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2023		2801 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		4901 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2023	RMP23-001165	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		1100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2023		3001 CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2023		HICKS RD / WINNETKA AVE	SPECIAL	
5/7/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT